

Sarawak Timber Industry Development Corporation Wisma Sumber Alam, Jalan Stadium, Petra Jaya, 93702 Kuching, Sarawak, Malaysia P.O.Box 194, 93702 Kuching, Sarawak, Malaysia Tel: 082-473000 Email: stidc@pusaka.gov.my Website: www.sarawaktimber.gov.my



STIDC.22.PL.1.1 dlm 1 (1)

18th April 2019

REGISTRATION CIRCULAR NO: 1/2019

To: All companies involved in timber and timber related products registered with STIDC

12th AMENDMENT CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS

The above matter refers, please.

The STIDC Registration Conditions and Restrictions has been revised with effect from 18th April 2019. This revision is available in STIDC official website. In addition, it will be attached to the STIDC Certificate of Registration.

The salient terms of revision include the followings: -

4.5 Importation of ordinary plywood

4.5.3 Importation of ordinary plywood for thickness of 6mm and above is prohibited into Sarawak.

Attached herewith, is the STIDC Registration Conditions and Restriction (incorporating revision as at 17th April 2019). This revised version supersede the earlier Conditions and Restrictions dated 1st April 2018.

Thank you.

"BERSATU BERUSAHA BERBAKTI" "AN HONOUR TO SERVE" *"HOLISTICALLY MAKING A DIFFERENCE"*

Dengan hormatnya,

HAJI HASHIM HAJI BOJET General Manager

c.c. Permanent Secretary to Ministry of Urban Development and Natural Resources Director, Forest Department Sarawak Sarawak Timber Association